

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8539/2007

EMPLOYEE'S STATE INSURANCE CORP. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SURENDRAN NAIR
WITH SLP(C) NO. 22194 of 2007
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.T. George
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.8539/2007

Await service.

SLP(C) No.22194/2007

The respondent has filed counter affidavit.

List again on 1.8.2008.

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar