

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4021/2010

EMPLOYEE'S STATE INSURANCE CORP. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. SURENDRAN NAIR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH C.A. No.4022/2010

(Office Report on default)

Date : 11/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. J. Francis ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. N. Sree Kumar ,Adv.  
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Both parties are granted four weeks' time for filing their  
respective statement of case.

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2014.07.12  
11:34:09 IST  
Reason: