

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 4021 OF 2010

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NOS. 4022 AND 4023 OF 2010

EMPLOYEE'S STATE INSURANCE CORP. & ANR. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

K. SURENDRAN NAIR ETC. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.04.2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with.

The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties. "

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 4021 OF 2010

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal and is represented through Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by either of the parties so far.

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 4022 OF 2010

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal and is represented through Mr. M.T. George, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by either of the parties so far.

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 4023 OF 2010

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal and is represented through Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by either of the parties so far.

..2..

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for pre-final hearing matter.

Dated this the 19th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji, Adv.
82, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

2. Ms. Promila, Adv.
186, Tower No. 8, Supreme Enclave, Delhi

3. Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.
Supreme Court Bar Library, SCI, N.D.

4. Mr. C.N. SreeKumar, Adv.
432, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

5. Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
Supreme Court Bar Library, SCI, N.D.

6. Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Supreme Court Bar Library, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR