

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4021/2010

EMPLOYEE'S STATE INSURANCE CORP. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. SURENDRAN NAIR

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4023/2010  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No.4022/2010  
(With Office Report)

Date : 21/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav M. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.  
M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. N. Sree Kumar, Adv.  
M/s. T. T. K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service in all the matters is completed.

Parties have not filed statement of case.

It is no more a mandate after the amended Supreme Court Rules,  
2013.

Signature Not Verified

As such process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per  
Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2016.04.23

rules.  
12:03:57 IST  
Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar